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FOOTER 10" X 20"
CONCRETE BLOCK 8" X 16"

30-0"

FOUNDATION PLAN
SCALE 1/4=1"

IR 1] .

50-0"

DION TAYLOR

DESIGNER DION TAYLOR
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500
6-0" : 161" - 10°0+4" §-7"
30" x 5-0° ] I 30" x 618" 5 : 30" x 340" : ’; DION TAYLOR
2 i : 2. LAUNDRY %
S B 2 DINING
AR - ROOM
NE 5 5 KITCHEN
BEDROOM '
_ i | |
/ D tn E g
Nz Barn 2 EE S — !'
LE8| T e BT T2 |
| e e
8 e 2 |
| & |
4 LIVING ROOM MASTER o M| |
\\ g | BeEDROOM & |l
03 z R &
! 340" x 500" x 5-0" _ |
2680733 30" 68" —t 2ng" 13 : S —
| SRR i e = ~~*  DESIGNER DION TAYLOR
%2 PORCH %
BEDROOM WINDOW SIZE 3' X5'
100" BATHROOM WINDOW SIZE 1' X3'
MAIN FLOOR PLAN BEDROOM AND BATHROOM DOOR
SIZE 32" X 80"
LIVING 1500 |
PORCH 60
TOTAL 1560
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ELECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE 1/4 = 1
LIVING 1500
PORCH 60
TOTAL 1560

VRt
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3-3"" L 3-0" x 68"
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» PORCH

10-0"

50-0"

340" x 580" x 50

==13% - —=== 160" — S 5
50%-0" . . o =

MOKE DETECTOR IN
EDROOMS AND LIVING
fOOM

DION TAYLOR

DESIGNER DION TAYLOR

200 AMP UNDERGROUND
SERVICE ON LEFT SIZE OF HOUSE
GFCI IN BATHROOMS AND
KITCHEN

W/P GFCI ON OUTSIDE OF HOUSE



LEFT ELEVATION
SCALE1/4" =1

5 152 HIP PITCH ROOF
3" WALL VITH OY
TRUSS HEIGHT 35"
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FIGHT ELEVATION
SCALE1/M4" =1
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REVISONS

" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED )
LIA?LEDSTO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS ——-—_——GENEI AL NOTES:

6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES . ANCHOR TABLE

TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN AGCORDANCE WITH THE
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING
syl g ALL BEARING LOCATIONS, TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. [T IS THE BUILDER'S UPLIFT LBS. S : .
PERTRUSS UPLIFTLOADS RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO o PO | TR SURIEETON THRLATES [TORAFIERTRV0 el
SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
REVIEW QF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d
(2) 2x416 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. < 360 < 235 Ha +-ad i)
SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d
q FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5.8 SRINEEREE S
GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d
SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.C- CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI, bk Sy i) i #d
< 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2" |  5-10d, 1 172"
k WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
N TR 24" MAX L (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED 2o s W0 HiA 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
gggpﬂilégg h?g% ?ﬁ% AL 41 MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3", < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2"
APPROVED SEALANT FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT., < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2"
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
EXCEEDS 425 PSI USE SYP #2 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER = < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
;gg i‘f}gﬁso; ;igﬁi’fﬁié?&%m . TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2| _ 2-10d, 1 172"
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 1 1/2"
CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN -
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1172 7-10d 1 1/2*
) WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT r -
204/6 SPFI2. PREGUT STUDS AT 16 0.C. CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL, (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO S S Hie Lo K IR
SEE STUD TABLE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24
BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.) -
< 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14-16d - 14 -16d
REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
/ UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
7/16" 0.8.B. WALL SHEATHING :
FULLY BLOCKED GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN S <340 Lzi) ~E108 "% EMBEOMENT
8d COMMON NAILS ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, < 10960 < 6485 HGT-2 15 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES Al 12" EMBEDMENT
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6°0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE
MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 y 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
18510 12" EMBEDMENT
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
SAMEECIR OTHER MAI\IIUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
, TE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION -
et ’;ﬁ?ﬁ,& _k WELDED WIRE MESH INSTRUGTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. STUO STRAR COMIRGTOR TO STUDS
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT MO
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH ( GRADE & SPECIES TABLE LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED - — < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d
AND COMPACTED FILL WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2* BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 4 8-10d
" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d
; 6 i . NAILS AR .
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED WITH Fb (psi) | E (10" psi) EE%OSR%'}\S&EWJ:I Gi%?ﬁf&”n?}%%ﬁ&tﬁifu%gﬁERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2
. WITH 1/2"X10" ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2X2X.140° < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 172"
SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.C- STEEL WASHER 48" O.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS 2%8 SYP #2 1200 1.6 s
: < 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2"
Zo r— P12 975 i < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
? d < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
& FINISH GRADE GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8 BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY < 1030 < 1030 Cs20 18-8d
LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 155 < 1705 < 1705 cs16 28-8d
VL S CROLAM 600 B THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUD ANCHORS* 10 STUDS O EOOROATEN
- SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. T s e o —
I O N I e e
ONE STORY WALL SECTION g : : : < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 56" AB
= T e PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
SCALE: 3/4"=1-0 REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18 - 16d 5/8" AB
PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU <1400 < 1400 PAHDA2 16-16d
BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d
THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS - inic e i leth LG
PRE ENGINSERED ROOF TRUSS
—— : DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, < 2300 < 2300 ABUEE 12-16d 112" AB
'JBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PIATE NAILED TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL . -
A ATRBETHER W/2-16d NALS AT 16" O.C. BEARING LOCATIONS. b <R ABLSt 3-10d S
Ccs20 \I{rwl_fﬁ:; ﬂégﬁg{&?d ?0'?14 LAPw WINDLOAD ENANEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, P(B 868, Lake City, FL
INTER-R|0R CEILING AS 32056, 386-754-1419
SPECIGIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS CONTINUC ous FrRAME iy OO
SOTTOM G GHoRD OF TRuss o Bl et
(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11'-8" STUD HEIGHT ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN Do not proceed vithout clarification.
\ COPYRIGHTS AID PROPERTY RIGHTS:
" A Mark Disosway, LE. hereby expressly reserves
1)2x4 @12°OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION ! , orve:
h24@ Z T e w__k R301.2.1 1S BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN 2 OmOn M OB Y Dloer ot
e S TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS not to be reprodued, altered or copied in any
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE form or manner vithout first the express written
COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS DE SIG N D AT A permission and onsent of Mark Disosway.
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN fet——iti Bt e -5
= : PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED CERTIFICATION | hereby certify that | have
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO 20.0'STUD HEIGHT LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO examined this pl, and that the applicable
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 portions of the pln, relating to wind engineering
comply with sectin R301.2.1, florida buildi
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B, LN e A T A L E ROV DL RS RN ECRLANY LATERAL (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; codaprs;si:iensugrl: 004, to the best c:fam -
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF ’ ) ; Sai s . y
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B. ALl | STUDS TO BE 2 ——/ DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT i
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING A SPF NAILED TO TOP RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHI%iI-IGWEg gESEOA'L%ED :zw THE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% LIMITATION: Tht design is valid for one
R END ZONE LOADING. AND BOTTOM PLATES TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGN NIES it B i
Egmﬁg \:"él:l’gfgif;{iﬁifﬁz §9§%§RS FO Wiy o 154 NALS RER RO SIBIL oY FORTHE LAYODT PER HGOTES DN THEIR SEALED SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) building, at specied location.
TRUSS SHEETS. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
MRK DISOSWAY
CODNTINUOIB FRAME To BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION P.E. 53915
1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
CEE ) Al
CEEILING DIA’HRAGM DETAIL e s s
SCAL E: NT.S.
3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
4.) BUILDING CATEGORY =l
5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
MIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
P.ATE WITH 8d AT 4" O.C. FOR UPLIFT
(6) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (6) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD
i f - Zone |Effective Wind Area (f2) Don Taylor
y y MASONRY NOTES: 10 100
1 19.9 |-21.8 |18.1 |-18.1
MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL 2 109 1255 (181 |218
If :i | Hi i CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY : el AL
2 i Il 4 2 STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON A% sl =04 Stec House
; i++—LSTA18 (U.hO. MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 3 19.9 |-26.5 [18.1 |-21.8
b e SO . i 4 R ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. 3 O'hg -68.3 -42.4
““““““““““““““““““ ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER 4 21.81-236 |185 |-20.4
C CRIPPLES IF R:QUIRED IN WRITING. 5 ]21.8 291 [18.5 |-22.6 DDRESS
- - - \ <SS:
T gg:gsi;;?\i i;‘:;orlh E‘PEEEE sz:g:"el:le;:tsp —Eioo0 Doors & Windows |21.8 |-29.1 Cimeron Vay Lake City, Florida
(4) ) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS : P g LR R £l Worst Case
T 2.1 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO {Zone 5, 10 ft2) .
TOE NAILED THRU SILL . , ' Mark D P.E
INNTO JACK STUDU.N.O. 5 Grout ASTM C 476, admixiures require approval Bl Coroe Dot |1e5 | 220 ark visosway ..
2.3 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, Tt bacelllia 1S ™ P.D. Box 868
medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running il B A L Lake Ciy, Florida 32056
bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column
AW L block Phone: 386) 754 - 5419
_____ B e 2.3 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
it ¥ ¥ 5.5"%2.75"x11.5" -
g 11 1 : : . PUNTED DATE:
L) ¢ it i 24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap
2 ,';_'%’P:TE: X X 2 splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) DESIGN LOADS _ May28, 2007
{sggécsﬁrlklﬁz%m“ggﬁol 2.4F | Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
[ : | 0 embedded in mortar or grout. ASTM 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS David Disoswy
ot X i A525, Class G60, 0.60 0z/ft2 or 304SS ( )
- & - 24F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
moisture or wlins: tlies, atr;czgrsci sheet metal 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
SPH u ties not completely embedded in mortar or - SDAT
“44/6 ALL OPENINGS (UN.0) grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2 ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) ;g’f‘;ﬂ AYA :_W
(1) 2X6 S g 16 PSF (4112 TO <12:12)
SPF #2 SILL UPTO 11'-0" U.N.O. = = - : : :
(1) 2X4 S gpF #2 SILL UFTO 7-3" UN.O 3.3.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) JOBNUMBER:
: e 11 N ¢ require engineering approval.
(FOR: 110y MPH, 100" WALL HIGHT U.N.O.) - ] chbineict i sk R STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) 705212
3.3.E.7 | Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibility for type DRAVING NUMBER
L = detailed on project drawings.
SCALE: 1/2" = 10"y NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) -
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6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
/ 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

D

18"
|

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

&

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(2) #5 CONTINUOQUS

/F1\ MONOLITHIC FOOTING

\S-2/ scaLE:1i2'=1-0"

RECESS ATOORS
AS REQUIR

NOTE:
SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

4" CONCRE SLAB
3000 - PSI 28 DAYS

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 896" 0.C.

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACEAT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMEI
8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,

CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,

MAX 5 COURSES

(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)

6 MIL VAPOR BRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SLED
WITH POLY TAF

TERMITE TREATED IL,
EACH LIFT COMPACD

TO MIN. 95% MOD. ICTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUQUS

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PS| AT 28 DAYS)

/P\ STEM WALL FOOTING
\&2/ scALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

TAL STEM WALL TABLE

Theole assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
reinted slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
CMuvall (away from the sail pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
is 018" high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"0C vertically or a horizontal bond
beawith 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used
withinforcement as shown in the table below.

e T ol Iy
iET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.)
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8
3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96
-0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96
-7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96
1.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 86
10 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96
i.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96
] 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
1.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80
h 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64
1.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48

_____________________________________________________________

. /F9)

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

-0" AFF

FOUNDATION PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" ‘
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS

ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

F9

REVISIDONS

ARCHITECTIRAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGITEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POE868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions iupercede scaled
dimensions. Refer ll questions to
Mark Disosway, P... for resolution.
Do not proceed witout clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AN) PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.l. hereby expressly reserves
its common law coyrights and property right in
these instruments f service. This document is
not to be reproducd, altered or copied in any
form or manner witoul first the express written
permission and coisent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: hereby certify that | have
examined this planand that the applicable
portions of the plar relating to wind engineering
comply with sectiol R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 204, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: Thislesign is valid for one
building, at specifid location.

MAR DISOSWAY

v

@ SEAL

Dim Taylor

Spec House

ADDRESS:
Cimeron Wiy Lake City, Florida

Mark Csosway P.E.
P.C Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (:86) 754 - 5419
Fax: (3{6) 269 - 4871

PRNTED DATE:
May 9, 2007

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE
29/ MAY /O

JOB NUMBER:
105212

DRAWNG NUMBER

S-2
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1
% Iy 5 fs}IMEngSiONS: -
tate imensionssupercede scale
U’) "—T} dimensions. Refnenll %uestions to
: Mark Di B o | lution.
CJ5 : P CJS D:rnot lpsr?j:\:g witcu(:rcrizzgctlalt?onn.
=) COPYRIGHTS AN) PROPERTY RIGHTS:
: ‘I? Mark Disosway, P.:. hereby expressly reserves
miE t its I ights and ight i
o3 ko g1 CJ3 s o
I \ @ not to be reproducd, altered or copied in any
\ | form or manner wihout first the express written
CJ'] : \ @)|2x12x8lj2d 1K ' 2 C J 1 permission and coisent of Mark Disosway.
I
" . | CERTIFICATION: hereb rify that | h
___.r.."....ﬁ'_..—...__."l__....._éw_s_.?_ﬁ___.__..E =T g_éw---s-g--ﬂ‘:—"—_— --_-”-"—-_='=u=————-—_____________________L'—_--_-—_—_ ___________ N BxaminedIhisplana?\rttleii}:aﬁhgyapp?icab?:e
=17.0" =3.5' =85 =5.0 orli f the plar, relating to wind engineeri
WSRO b el Eomply with seetley RB01,2.1, loida bullding.
code residential , to the best of my
! ! ! h: : :! I } : de residential 204, to the best of
knowledge.
Q g g ; LIMITATION: This fesign is valid for one
O O O o building, at specifid location.
MAFK DISOSWAY
L.E. 53915
/.-4

STRUCTURAL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES WALL LEGEND HEADER LEGEND Dia Tavl

I Snlen TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS 2un 14aylor
SN-1 ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS SWS =0.0 SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP #2 (U.N.O.) passssssaq = = pessssasd 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K re—————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.) P EOUIREDT ACTUAL
F§ F§3 = 54 435 Spec House
SN-2 ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS : NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) RANSVERSE ‘ 2 P
- SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD SWS =0.0° LONGITUDINAL| 29.6' 62.5'
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) : 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
SPAN OF HEADER
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS a ADDRESS:

SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL IBW PO CI . % R SEE SO MATERIAL Cimeron Wy Lake City, Florida

FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS 2 SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1 NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER

Mark Cisosway P.E.
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT P.C. Box 8%8
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS e )

SN-4  LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, : SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1 Lake City, Florida 32056
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 Phone: (;86) 754 - 5419
#Eﬁ;gEEEKngEBY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED Fax: (356) 269 - 4871

PRNTED DATE:
May !9, 2007
DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
David Disoswar
FINALS DATE
29/ MAY 1O
JOBNUMBER:
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED 05212
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING DRAWNG NUMBER
1 FURNISHED BY BUILDER. ANDERSON TRUSS
JOB #7-145 05/08/07 S -3
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